STATE OF MICHIGAN 15TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 22ND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT		WARRANT FELONY	DISTRICT: CIRCUIT: CTN: 96-24901 MSP #: 2	011-01 4F5-5663F
District Court ORI: MI810055J	Circuit Court ORI	: MI810015J	AG ORI: MI820025	
THE PEOPLE OF THE V	Defendant's name and addres		Victim or con STATE C	plainant DF MICHIGAN
STATE OF MICHIGAN			Complaining DPSS DE	
Co-defendant(s) (If known) Michael David Mueller, Avi Benjaim Ta	achna-Fram, Oilver Kozler		Date: On or a 05/21/202	
City/Twp./Village Ann Arbor City	County in Michigan	Defendant TCN	Defendant CTN 96-24901011-01	Defendant SID
Defendant DOB Put DOB in Ref. No. row 1 on MC 97	Defendant DLN	DLN Type:	Vehicle Type Defenda	nt Sex Defendant Race
Police agency report no. DPSS 2490302623	Charge See below		Maximun See b	n penalty

[] A sample for chemical testing for DNA identification profiling is on file with the Michigan State Police from a previous case. **STATE OF MICHIGAN, COUNTY OF WASHTENAW**

To any peace officer or court officer authorized to make arrest: The complaining witness has filed a sworn complaint in this court stating that on the date and the location described above, the defendant, contrary to law,

COUNT 1: POLICE OFFICER - ASSAULTING/RESISTING/OBSTRUCTING

did assault, batter, wound, resist, obstruct, oppose, or endanger Karl Wancha, a police officer of the University of Michigan Division of Public Safety & Security that the defendant knew or had reason to know was performing his or her duties; contrary to MCL 750.81d(1). [750.81D1]

FELONY: 2 Years and/or \$2,000.00. A consecutive sentence may be imposed under MCL 750.506a if the assault was committed in a place of confinement, or under MCL 750.81d(6) for another violation arising from the same transaction

COUNT 2: TRESPASS

did remain without lawful authority to remain on the lands or premises of University of Michigan, after being notified to depart there from by University of Michigan Division of Public Safety & Security Director David Marshal who was the agent of the owner of said lands or premises ; contrary to MCL 750.552. [750.552] MISDEMEANOR: 30 Days and/or \$250.00

Court shall order law enforcement to collect a DNA identification profiling sample before sentencing or disposition, if not taken at arrest.

THE COURT FINDS probable cause to believe defendant committed the offense(s) set forth and that the following circumstance(s) apply:

- the complaint is for an assaultive crime or an offense involving domestic violence, as defined in MCL 764.1a.
- there is a reason to believe from the complaint that the person against whom the complaint is made will not appear on a summons

the issuance of a summons poses a risk to public safety.

THEREFORE, IN THE NAME OF THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN, I order you to arrest and bring defendant before the 15TH District Court immediately.

The defendant may be released befor	e arraignment if \$	2,000,00	45	_ is posted as interim bail
by Date No		\prec	1	\mathcal{O}
9111) 24 Date		R	X	
Date	(SEAL)	Judge/Magistrate		Bar no.
Pas satura as next same		/ Mag. 1	l'amara /	A. Garwood, P59488

See return on next page. MC 200w (9/22) FELONY SET, Warrant (PACC-PAAM Replacement)

STATE OF MICHIGAN 15TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 22ND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT	WARRANT	DISTRI CIRCUI CTN: MSP #:	T: 96-249010 ⁻	10-01 5.5665 F	
District Court ORI: MI810055J	Circuit Court ORI	AG ORI: MI820025A			
	efendant's name and addres			ctim or compl	ainant MICHIGAN
STATE OF MICHIGAN				omplaining Wi	Iness
Co-defendant(s) (If known) Oliver Kozler, Avi Benjamin Tachna-Fra	m, Asad Ahmed Siddiqui			ate: On or abc	but
City/Twp./Village	County in Michigan	Defendant TCN	Defendant CT 96-249010	S02 54	Defendant SID
Defendant DOB De Put DOB in Ref. No. row 1 on MC 97	efendant OLN	DLN Type:	Vehicle Type	Defendant : M	Sex Defendant Race
Police agency report no. DPSS 2490302623	Charge See below			Maximum p See belo	enalty

A sample for chemical testing for DNA identification profiling is on file with the Michigan State Police from a previous case. STATE OF MICHIGAN, COUNTY OF WASHTENAW

To any peace officer or court officer authorized to make arrest: The complaining witness has filed a sworn complaint in this court stating that on the date and the location described above, the defendant, contrary to law,

COUNT 1: POLICE OFFICER - ASSAULTING/RESISTING/OBSTRUCTING

did assault, batter, wound, resist, obstruct, oppose, or endanger Justin Berent, a police officer of the University of Michigan Division of Public Safety & Security that the defendant knew or had reason to know was performing his or her duties; contrary to MCL 750.81d(1). [750.81D1]

FELONY: 2 Years and/or \$2,000.00. A consecutive sentence may be imposed under MCL 750.506a if the assault was committed in a place of confinement, or under MCL 750.81d(6) for another violation arising from the same transaction

COUNT 2: TRESPASS

30.063

did remain without lawful authority to remain on the lands or premises of University of Michigan, after being notified to depart there from by University of Michigan Division of Public Safety & Security Director David Marshal who was the agent of the owner of said lands or premises ; contrary to MCL 750.552. [750.552] MISDEMEANOR: 30 Days and/or \$250.00

Court shall order law enforcement to collect a DNA identification profiling sample before sentencing or disposition. if not taken at arrest.

THE COURT FINDS probable cause to believe defendant committed the offense(s) set forth and that the following circumstance(s) apply:

the complaint is for an assaultive crime or an offense involving domestic violence, as defined in MCL 764.1a.

there is a reason to believe from the complaint that the person against whom the complaint is made will not appear on a summons

the issuance of a summons poses a risk to public safety. Z the prosecutor has requested an arrest warrant. THEREFORE, IN THE NAME OF THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN, I order you to arrest and bring defendant before the 15TH District Court immediately.

2.000

The defendant may be released before arraignment if \$

Date

Date

(SEAL)

Judge/Mag

Wag, Tamara A. Garwood, P59488

is posted as interim bail

Bar no.

See return on next page. MC 200w (9/22) FELONY SET, Warrant (PACC-PAAM Replacement)

STATE OF MICHIGAN 15TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 22ND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT		WARRANT FELONY	DISTRIC CIRCUII CTN: 9 MSP #:	r: 6-24900980-	01 •5661 F4
District Court ORI: MI810055J	Circuit Court ORI	MI810015J	A CONTRACTOR OF A CONTRACTOR O	11820025A	0
	Defendant's name and addres OLIVER KOZLER	35	1.2.254	tim or complain	
STATE OF MICHIGAN				mplaining Witne	
Co-defendant(s) (If known) Michael David Mueller, Avi Benjamin T	achna-Fram, Asad Ahmed	Siddiqui		te: On or about 5/21/2024	
City/Twp./Village Ann Arbor City	County in Michigan	Defendant TCN	Defendant CTI 96-249009	N Defe	andant SID
Defendant DOB I Put DOB in Ref. No. row 1 on MC 97	Defendant DLN	DLN Type:	Vehicle Type	Defendant Sex	Oefendant Race
Police agency report no. Put DOB in Ref. No. row 1 on MC 97	Charge 7 See below			Maximum pena See below	alty

[] A sample for chemical testing for DNA identification profiling is on file with the Michigan State Police from a previous case. STATE OF MICHIGAN, COUNTY OF WASHTENAW

To any peace officer or court officer authorized to make arrest: The complaining witness has filed a sworn complaint in this court stating that on the date and the location described above, the defendant, contrary to law,

COUNT 1: POLICE OFFICER - ASSAULTING/RESISTING/OBSTRUCTING

did assault, batter, wound, resist, obstruct, oppose, or endanger Thomas Cargill, a police officer of the University of Michigan Division of Public Safety & Security that the defendant knew or had reason to know was performing his or her duties; contrary to MCL 750.81d(1). [750.81D1]

FELONY: 2 Years and/or \$2,000.00. A consecutive sentence may be imposed under MCL 750.506a if the assault was committed in a place of confinement, or under MCL 750.81d(6) for another violation arising from the same transaction

COUNT 2: TRESPASS

did remain without lawful authority to remain on the lands or premises of University of Michigan, after being notified to depart there from by University of Michigan Division of Public Safety & Security Director David Marshal who was the agent of the owner of said lands or premises ; contrary to MCL 750.552. [750.552] MISDEMEANOR: 30 Days and/or \$250.00

Court shall order law enforcement to collect a DNA identification profiling sample before sentencing or disposition, if not taken at arrest.

THE COURT FINDS probable cause to believe defendant committed the offense(s) set forth and that the following circumstance(s) apply:

the complaint is for an assaultive crime or an offense involving domestic violence, as defined in MCL 764.1a.

there is a reason to believe from the complaint that the person against whom the complaint is made will not appear on a summons

the issuance of a summons poses a risk to public safety. X the prosecutor has requested an arrest warrant.

THEREFORE, IN THE NAME OF THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN, I order you to arrest and bring defendant before the 15TH District Court immediately.

000 The defendant may be released before arraignment if \$ is posted as interim bail by 911112 Date Judge/Magistrate (SEAL) Bar no. Mag. Tamara A. Garwood, P59488

See return on next page. MC 200w (9/22) FELONY SET, Warrant (PACC-PAAM Replacement)

STATE OF MICHIGAN 15TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 22ND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT		WARRANT CIR FELONY CT			ISTRICT: IRCUIT: TN: 96-24901012-01 SP #: 2475.56627			
District Court ORI: MI810055J	Circuit Court OR				RI: MI820025A			
THE PEOPLE OF THE V	Defendant's name and addree AVI BENJAMIN TACH	The second second second second second		ctim or comp	MICHIGAN			
STATE OF MICHIGAN	-	-		mplaining W		LER		
Co-defendant(s) (If known) Michael David Mueller, Asad Ahmed	Siddiqui, Oliver, Kozler		Da	t DOB in Re ite: On or ab 5/21/2024		MC		
City/Twp./Village ANN ARBOR	County in Michigan	Defendant TCN	Defendant CT	N	Defendant SID			
Defendant DOB Put DOB in Ref. No. row 1 on MC 97	Defendant DLN	DLN Type:	Vehicle Type	Defendant M	Sex Defendant	Race		
Police agency report no. DPSS 2490302623	Charge See below			Maximum See bel				

A sample for chemical testing for DNA identification profiling is on file with the Michigan State Police from a previous case.

STATE OF MICHIGAN, COUNTY OF WASHTENAW

To any peace officer or court officer authorized to make arrest: The complaining witness has filed a sworn complaint in this court stating that on the date and the location described above, the defendant, contrary to law,

COUNT 1: POLICE OFFICER - ASSAULTING/RESISTING/OBSTRUCTING

did assault, batter, wound, resist, obstruct, oppose, or endanger Thomas Cargill, a police officer of the University of Michigan Division of Public Safety & Security that the defendant knew or had reason to know was performing his or her duties; contrary to MCL 750.81d(1). [750.81D1]

FELONY: 2 Years and/or \$2,000.00. A consecutive sentence may be imposed under MCL 750.506a if the assault was committed in a place of confinement, or under MCL 750.81d(6) for another violation arising from the same transaction

COUNT 2: TRESPASS

3

did remain without lawful authority to remain on the lands or premises of University of Michigan, after being notified to depart there from by University of Michigan Division of Public Safety & Security Director David Marshal who was the agent of the owner of said lands or premises ; contrary to MCL 750.552. [750.552] MISDEMEANOR: 30 Days and/or \$250.00

Court shall order law enforcement to collect a DNA identification profiling sample before sentencing or disposition, if not taken at arrest.

THE COURT FINDS probable cause to believe defendant committed the offense(s) set forth and that the following circumstance(s) apply:

- the complaint is for an assaultive crime or an offense involving domestic violence, as defined in MCL 764.1a.
- there is a reason to believe from the complaint that the person against whom the complaint is made will not appear on a summons
- the issuance of a summons poses a risk to public safety. A the prosecutor has requested an arrest warrant.

THEREFORE, IN THE NAME OF THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN, I order you to arrest and bring defendant before the 15TH District Court immediately. 00

The defendant may be released before arraignment	if $\frac{2.000.99}{5}$ is posted as interim bail
by Date	-
911124	Z D
Date (SEAL)	Judge/Magistrate Bar no.
See return on next page. MC 200w (9/22) FELONY SET, Warrant (PACC-PAAM Replaceme	Mag. Tamara A. Garwood, P59488 nt) MCL 764.1 et seg., MCL 766.1 et seg., MCL 767.1 et seg., MCR 6.102

STATE OF MICHIGAN 15TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 22ND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT			WARRANT FELONY	DISTRIC CIRCUIT CTN: 9 MSP #:	r: 6-24901(005-0	SUNTFY	
District Court ORI: MI810055J	Circ	uit Court ORI	: MI810015J	AG ORI: N	/1820025A		0	
THE PEOPLE OF THE V		Defendant's name and address HENRY DAVID MACKEEN-SHAPIRO			tim or com			
STATE OF MICHIGAN	TATE OF MICHIGAN						plaining Witness	
Co-defendant(s) (If known) Samantha Rose Lewis, Rhiannon Wi	llow			1/22	te: On or at 5/21/2024			
City/Twp./Village Ann Arbor City	County in WASH1		Defendant TCN	Defendant CT 96-249010	State was s	Defen	dant SID	
Defendant DOB Put DOB in Ref. No, row 1 on MC 97	Defendant DLN		DLN Type:	Vehicle Type	Defendan M	t Sex	Defendant Race	
Police agency report no. DPSS 2490302623	Charge See be	Charge See below			Maximum penalty See below			

STATE OF MICHIGAN, COUNTY OF WASHTENAW

To any peace officer or court officer authorized to make arrest: The complaining witness has filed a sworn complaint in this court stating that on the date and the location described above, the defendant, contrary to law,

COUNT 1: POLICE OFFICER - ASSAULTING/RESISTING/OBSTRUCTING

did assault, batter, wound, resist, obstruct, oppose, or endanger Tyler Smith, a police officer of the University of Michigan Division of Public Safety & Security that the defendant knew or had reason to know was performing his or her duties; contrary to MCL 750.81d(1). [750.81D1]

FELONY: 2 Years and/or \$2,000.00. A consecutive sentence may be imposed under MCL 750.506a if the assault was committed in a place of confinement, or under MCL 750.81d(6) for another violation arising from the same transaction

COUNT 2: TRESPASS

did remain without lawful authority to remain on the lands or premises of University of Michigan, after being notified to depart there from by University of Michigan Division of Public Safety & Security Director David Marshal who was the agent of the owner of said lands or premises ; contrary to MCL 750,552, [750,552] MISDEMEANOR: 30 Days and/or \$250.00

Court shall order law enforcement to collect a DNA identification profiling sample before sentencing or disposition. if not taken at arrest.

THE COURT FINDS probable cause to believe defendant committed the offense(s) set forth and that the following circumstance(s) apply:

- the complaint is for an assaultive crime or an offense involving domestic violence, as defined in MCL 764.1a.
- there is a reason to believe from the complaint that the person against whom the complaint is made will not appear on a summons

the issuance of a summons poses a risk to public safety. X the prosecutor has requested an arrest warrant.

THEREFORE, IN THE NAME OF THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN, I order you to arrest and bring defendant before the 15TH District Court immediately. 0.0

The defendant may be released before arraignment if \$		2,000,	c/ 5	is posted as interim bail
by Date Th		>	(\wedge
9/11/24		a)/	
Date	(SEAL)	Judge/Magistrate	1	Bar no.
See return on next page.			Research and a second	A. Garwood, P59488

S MC 200w (9/22) C-PAAM Replacement)

STATE OF MICHIGAN 15TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 22ND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT		WARRANT FELONY	DISTRIC CIRCUI CTN: 9 MSP #:	T: 6-24900977-	01 F5-5440 F	
District Court ORI: MI810055J	Circuit Court ORI	: MI810015J	AG ORI: MI820025A			
THE PEOPLE OF THE V	Defendant's name and addres			ctim or complain STATE OF MI		
STATE OF MICHIGAN				omplaining Witne OPSS Det Jol		
Co-defendant(s) (If known) Rihannon Willow, Henry David Macke	een-Shapiro		(1773) (1773)	ite: On or about 5/21/2024		
City/Twp./Village Ann Arbor City	County in Michigan WASHTENAW	Defendant TCN	Defendant CT 96-249009	and the second	andant SID	
Defendant DOB Put DOB in Ref. No. row 1 on MC 97	Defendant OLN	DLN Type:	Vehicle Type	Defendant Sex	Defendant Race	
Police agency report no. DPSS 2490302623	Charge See below			Maximum pena See below	alty	

[] A sample for chemical testing for DNA identification profiling is on file with the Michigan State Police from a previous case. STATE OF MICHIGAN, COUNTY OF WASHTENAW

To any peace officer or court officer authorized to make arrest: The complaining witness has filed a sworn complaint in this court stating that on the date and the location described above, the defendant, contrary to law,

COUNT 1: POLICE OFFICER - ASSAULTING/RESISTING/OBSTRUCTING

did assault, batter, wound, resist, obstruct, oppose, or endanger Tyler Smith, a police officer of the University of Michigan Division of Public Safety & Security that the defendant knew or had reason to know was performing his or her duties; contrary to MCL 750.81d(1). [750.81D1]

FELONY: 2 Years and/or \$2,000.00. A consecutive sentence may be imposed under MCL 750.506a if the assault was committed in a place of confinement, or under MCL 750.81d(6) for another violation arising from the same transaction

COUNT 2: TRESPASS

10

did remain without lawful authority to remain on the lands or premises of University of Michigan, after being notified to depart there from by University of Michigan Division of Public Safety & Security Director David Marshal who was the agent of the owner of said lands or premises ; contrary to MCL 750.552. [750.552] MISDEMEANOR: 30 Days and/or \$250.00

Court shall order law enforcement to collect a DNA identification profiling sample before sentencing or disposition, if not taken at arrest.

THE COURT FINDS probable cause to believe defendant committed the offense(s) set forth and that the following circumstance(s) apply:

- the complaint is for an assaultive crime or an offense involving domestic violence, as defined in MCL 764.1a.
- there is a reason to believe from the complaint that the person against whom the complaint is made will not appear on a summons

the issuance of a summons poses a risk to public safety. A the prosecutor has requested an arrest warrant.

THEREFORE, IN THE NAME OF THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN, I order you to arrest and bring defendant before the 15TH District Court immediately.

The defendant may be released before arraignment if \$_

by Date

Date

9/11/24

(SEAL)

Judge/Magistrate

2000 40

Bar no.

See return on next page. MC 200w (9/22) FELONY SET, Warrant (PACC-PAAM Replacement)

Mag. Tamara A. Garwood, P59488 MCL 764.1 et seq., MCL 766.1 et seq., MCL 767.1 et seq., MCR 6.102

is posted as interim bail

STATE OF MICHIGAN 15TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 22ND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT	18		WARRANT FELONY	DISTR CIRCI CTN: MSP #	JIT: ' 96-249010	06-0	SUSAFU
District Court ORI: MI810055J	Ci	rcuit Court ORI:	MI810015J		I: MI820025A	13	10 111
THE PEOPLE OF THE	Defendant's na RHIANNON	me and address	5		Victim or com		
STATE OF MICHIGAN					Complaining V		IN BUEHLER
Co-defendant(s) (If known) Samantha Rose Lewis, Henry David	MacKeen-Sha	oiro			Date: On or at 05/21/2024		
City/Twp./Village Ann Arbor City		n Michigan ITENAW	Defendant TCN	Defendant (96-2490	Contraction of the second second second	Defen	dant SID
Defendant DOB Put DOB in Ref. No. row 1 on MC 97	Defendant DLN		DLN Type:	Vehicle Typ	e Defendan	Sex	Defendant Race
Police agency report no. DPSS 2490302623	Charge See b	elow	To a state		Maximum See be		

[] A sample for chemical testing for DNA identification profiling is on file with the Michigan State Police from a previous case. STATE OF MICHIGAN, COUNTY OF WASHTENAW

To any peace officer or court officer authorized to make arrest: The complaining witness has filed a sworn complaint in this court stating that on the date and the location described above, the defendant, contrary to law,

COUNT 1: POLICE OFFICER - ASSAULTING/RESISTING/OBSTRUCTING

did assault, batter, wound, resist, obstruct, oppose, or endanger Tyler Smith, a police officer of the University of Michigan Division of Public Safety & Security that the defendant knew or had reason to know was performing his or her duties; contrary to MCL 750.81d(1). [750.81D1]

FELONY: 2 Years and/or \$2,000.00. A consecutive sentence may be imposed under MCL 750.506a if the assault was committed in a place of confinement, or under MCL 750.81d(6) for another violation arising from the same transaction

COUNT 2: TRESPASS

al.

did remain without lawful authority to remain on the lands or premises of University of Michigan, after being notified to depart there from by University of Michigan Division of Public Safety & Security Director David Marshal who was the agent of the owner of said lands or premises ; contrary to MCL 750.552. [750.552] MISDEMEANOR: 30 Days and/or \$250.00

Court shall order law enforcement to collect a DNA identification profiling sample before sentencing or disposition, if not taken at arrest.

THE COURT FINDS probable cause to believe defendant committed the offense(s) set forth and that the following circumstance(s) apply:

- the complaint is for an assaultive crime or an offense involving domestic violence, as defined in MCL 764.1a.
- there is a reason to believe from the complaint that the person against whom the complaint is made will not appear on a summons

the issuance of a summons poses a risk to public safety. May the prosecutor has requested an arrest warrant.

THEREFORE, IN THE NAME OF THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN, I order you to arrest and bring defendant before the 15TH District Court immediately.

The defendant may be released before	ore arraignment if \$	2000 (15	is posted as interim bail
by Date da		V/	\frown
911/24		K	
Date	(SEAL)	Judge/Magistrate	Bar no.
Cas saturn on part same		Mag. Tama	ara A. Garwood, P59488

See return on next page. MC 200w (9/22) FELONY SET, Warrant (PACC-PAAM Replacement)